

Order dt. 12-09-24

Today is fixed for E/R, App.

Petitioner file hazira. Op is absent w/o any steps . No payment.

Its appear from the case record that today is fixed for E/R, Appearance instead of payment.

Hence order rectified today.

Petitioner files a petition prays for W/A against O.P as non appear andd non payment.

Heard, prayer is allowed.

Issue W/A against O.P.

Petitioner files requisit P.Fees paid issue the same at once.

Ld P.O is leave on duty, Ld J.M 1st court in charge.

To 17-12-24 for E/R of W/A and App.

D/C by me.

JM 2nd court, Uluberia

JM 2nd court, Uluberia