

Order dated 03.06.2025

Today is fixed for ER of WA.  
Petitioner files a hazira.  
NER received is not satisfactory.  
The concerned Warrant Officer of Shyampur PS is directed to appear personally in this court and explain the cause for non-execution of warrant of arrest against the OP.  
Let a copy of this order be sent to the concerned Warrant Officer through the I/C of Shyampur PS.  
PO transferred. Ld. J. M. 1st Court Uluberia is in charge.  
The case is adjourned.  
Fix 22.07.2025 for ER of WA and personal appearance of concerned Warrant Officer.

Judicial Magistrate 2nd Court, Uluberia (I/C)