

**MX 149 of 2023**

**Order dated : 22.07.2025**

Today is fixed for ER of WA and personal appearance of Warrant Officer.

Petitioner files a hazira.

ER of WA not received and Warrant Officer is not present in court but prays for short date.

Issue reminder to the Warrant Officer of Shyampur Police Station through Officer in charge of Shyampur Police Station for immediate execution of Warrant of Arrest and in default, he is directed to appear before this court to explain why the Warrant of Arrest could not be executed.

To 22.09.2025 for ER of WA and personal appearance of Warrant Officer.

JM 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah