

Order dated 09.02.2026

Today is fixed for further SA.

Complainant **Debabrata Manna** and Witness **Joyaboti Manna** are present.

Witness **Joyaboti Manna** is duly examined on SA u/S. 223 of BNSS and discharged.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the complainant. Perused the initial materials on record. Considered.

On careful perusal of the same reflects that the complainant has been able to make a prima facie case u/S. **115 (2) / 126(2) / 351 / 3 (5) of BNS** against all the accused persons in the complaint.

Requisites at once.

Fix 27.04.2026 for SR & Appearance.

Judicial Magistrate 2nd Court, Uluberia